20-1657

Resolution appropriating additional funds for the 11th Street Curb and Gutter with Utilities Contract.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 20-0645 awarded a contract to Gerke Excavating for 2020 CIP #45, 11th Street South – Cass St. to Market St.,

WHEREAS, the 2020-2024 CIP appropriated \$20,000 in Water Utility Funds,

WHEREAS, the Water Utility was unaware of the extent of the utility work in the intersection of 11th Street and Division Street, and, therefore, they added the watermains to be interconnected with four (4) valves in each direction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates the sum of \$7,000.00 from Water Utility Cash to pay for the additional Water Utility work (acct 6456410-580210-20045).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Finance & Purchase Director and Director of Engineering and Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin